
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2893
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2007
TRAINING -CUM- PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CENTRES
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a): whether there is proposal to set up training-cum-product development centers for Agro and Rural Industries; and

(b): if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be set up ?

Answer

MINSTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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